



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	01/07/2024	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78073704
Name	Apple Strudel Hot Chocolate
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter Powder (26%) (Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Stabiliser (Diphosphate)), Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Dextrose, Flavouring, Salt, Cinnamon.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light and odours. Once opened, store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	457
Fat	15
Of which saturated	9
Carbohydrate	76
Of which sugars	75
Fibre	0
Protein	4.4
Salt	1.3
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y